
Regulated by the National Bank of Rwanda

bpr.rw +250 252 573 563/579 | 1500 PO Box 1348 Kigali, Rwandainfo@bpr.rw

BANK

IPF PRODUCT FEATURES & TARIFF

•	 Minimum IPF Amount - Rwf 50,000.
•	 Minimum interest charges- Rwf 20,000 

Interests rates as per the table below:
For amounts below Rwf 500,000 

Category A 50,000 to 199,999
REPAYMENT PLANS INTEREST AMOUNT
3 Installments

Category B 200,000 to 499,999
REPAYMENT PLANS INTEREST AMOUNT
3 & 4 Installments 25,000
5 Installments 35,000
6 Installments 45,000
7 Installments 55,000
8 Installments 65,000
9 Installments 75,000
10 Installments 85,000

Amounts 500,000 to 4,999,999 5Mto 9,999,999 10M to 49,999,999 Above 50M
Period
3 Installments 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
4 Installments 4.25% 4.00% 3.75% 3.50%
5 Installments 5.50% 5.25% 5.00% 4.75%
6 Installments 6.00% 5.75% 5.50% 5.25%
7 Installments 7.25% 7.00% 6.75% 6.50%
8 Installments 7.50% 7.25% 7.00% 6.75%
9 Installments 7.75% 7.50% 7.25% 7.00%
10 Installments 8.00% 7.75% 7.50% 7.25%

Tariff

•	 Facility fees 1% for amounts above Rwf 500,000
•	 Security - IPF Guarantee from the partnering Insurance Company
•	 The bank reserves the right to adjust the above interest rates depending on prevailing market conditions.


